

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2017 Project No. 17**  
**Bid Opening - 7/27/17**

**Culvert Repairs**  
**W. Lincoln Avenue Culvert over Root River**

			Concrete Structures, Inc. 3006 Bond Place Janesville, WI 53548		NuGen Johnson, LLC P.O. Box 148 Sussex, WI 53089		Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187	
ITEM			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	Clearing, Item #201.0105	1 STA	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 2,980.00	2,980.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	Grubbing, Item #201.0202	1 STA	\$ 3,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 2,980.00	2,980.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,000.00
3.	Topsoil, Item #625.0100	30 SY	\$ 15.00	450.00	\$ 25.84	775.20	\$ 20.20	606.00
4.	Erosion Mat Class III Type D, Item #628.2039	30 SY	\$ 15.00	450.00	\$ 38.76	1,162.80	\$ 35.40	1,062.00
5.	Turbidity Barriers, Item #628.6005	40 SY	\$ 40.00	1,600.00	\$ 75.00	3,000.00	\$ 45.50	1,820.00
6.	Fertilizer Type B, Item #629.0210	0.2 CWT	\$ 100.00	20.00	\$ 646.00	129.20	\$ 606.00	121.20
7.	Seeding Mixture No. 40, Item #630.0140	5 LB	\$ 15.00	75.00	\$ 103.00	515.00	\$ 35.40	177.00
8.	Concrete Surface Repair, Item #509.1500	100 SF	\$ 125.00	12,500.00	\$ 205.00	20,500.00	\$ 185.00	18,500.00
9.	Removing Old Structure, Item #203.0200	2 LS	\$ 13,000.00	26,000.00	\$ 63,770.00	127,540.00	\$ 32,500.00	65,000.00
10.	Excavation for Structures Retaining Walls, Item #206.3000	2 LS	\$ 15,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 63,770.00	127,540.00	\$ 8,500.00	17,000.00
11.	Backfill Structure Type A, Item #210.1500	260 TON	\$ 25.00	6,500.00	\$ 33.00	8,580.00	\$ 25.00	6,500.00
12.	Pigmented Surface Sealer, Item # 502.3210	14 SY	\$ 5.00	70.00	\$ 27.00	378.00	\$ 30.00	420.00
13.	Adhesive Anchors No. 5 Bar, Item #502.4205	44 EACH	\$ 25.00	1,100.00	\$ 20.00	880.00	\$ 30.00	1,320.00
14.	Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls, Item #504.0500	56 CY	\$ 2,020.00	113,120.00	\$ 967.00	54,152.00	\$ 1,050.00	58,800.00
15.	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures, Item #505.0400	840 LB	\$ 1.00	840.00	\$ 1.05	882.00	\$ 1.40	1,176.00
16.	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures, Item #505.0600	3,780 LB	\$ 1.10	4,158.00	\$ 1.13	4,271.40	\$ 1.55	5,859.00
17.	Temporary Shoring, Item #511.1200	250 SF	\$ 40.00	10,000.00	\$ 33.80	8,450.00	\$ 120.00	30,000.00
18.	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing, Item #516.0500	10 SY	\$ 35.00	350.00	\$ 36.00	360.00	\$ 30.00	300.00
19.	Concrete Staining, Item #517.1010	820 SF	\$ 8.25	6,765.00	\$ 5.43	4,452.60	\$ 5.55	4,551.00
20.	Architectural Surface Treatment, Item #517.1050	940 SF	\$ 17.25	16,215.00	\$ 6.00	5,640.00	\$ 9.00	8,460.00
21.	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-inch, Item #612.0406	100 LF	\$ 10.00	1,000.00	\$ 7.06	706.00	\$ 20.00	2,000.00
			<b>237,213.00</b>		<b>375,874.20</b>		<b>228,672.20</b>	